Cash Interest ~$340M Liability management

Cash Taxes $100M - $150M Tax planning / NOLs

Capex $100M - $125M R&D prioritization and capex ‘synergies’

Note: All $ amounts in millions

1. 2016 Guidance based on foreign exchange rates as of January 31, 2016.

~(35) (12)

186 ~40
15

555

742

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

800

'15
Guidance

Adj.
EBITDA

OM / Alent PF '15 Adj.
EBITDA

FX
Headwind

Corp Costs
Increase

Expected
Synergies

Organic
Growth

2016 Adj.
EBITDA

Guidance

725

775

750

$
 m

ill
io

n
s

19

Capital Structure Overview

1. Platform has swapped certain amounts of its floating rate term loans to fixed rate including $1.2bn of its USD tranches and 340m Euro of its Euro tranches. At 12/31/15 37%

of debt was floating and 63% was fixed.

2. Includes only the make-whole ‘cash’ component of the Series B preferred. Make-whole calculation: ($27.14 – Current PAH Price of $7.00) X 22.1 million shares.

3. 263 million shares outstanding at year end on a pro forma fully diluted basis, includes 22.1 million shares related to the Series B preferred.

4. Based on 2/26/2016 PAH closing price of $7.00.

$ millions

Instrument Maturity Coupon 12/31/15

Corporate Revolver ($500M) 6/7/2019 —

Term Loan – USD1 6/7/2020 L + 450 2,698

Term Loan – EUR1 6/7/2020 L + 450 634

Other Debt 35

Total First Lien Debt $3,367

10.375% of '21 Senior Notes 5/1/2021 10.375% 500

6.5% of '22 Senior Notes 2/1/2022 6.500% 1,100

6% of '23 Senior Notes (€) 2/1/2023 6.000% 380

Total Unsecured Debt $1,980

Total Debt $5,347

Cash Balance as of 12/31/15 $432

Net Debt $4,915

Series B Pfd. Make Whole2 445

Shares Outstanding3 263

Market Capitalization4 $1,841

Total Capitalization $7,201

Capital Structure Maturity Profile

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Series B Pfd.

Debt

• At current stock price, Series B Preferred make-whole

payment is $445M due in October 2016, though

Platform has an option to extend until April 2017

• No significant debt maturities until June 2020

$
 m

ill
io

n
s

20

Covenant Overview

 Our capital structure is subject to only one quarterly

maintenance test - 6.25x First Lien Net Debt to PF adj.

EBITDA

 Covenant EBITDA is defined as LTM PF adj. EBITDA

plus synergies expected to be realized based on actions

to be taken over the next 12 months1

 We have significant headroom under the maintenance

covenant